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'Fhe foreign ex-change component of the contract will be financed under the Indo-French Financial Protocol betweem the Government of India and the French
Government.

(c) Rajasthan.

Production of Films for India by the Foreign Television     Network

981. SHRl RAMCHANDRA BHA-RADWAJ: Will the Minister of INFOR-MATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government intend to ent rust the work of producing films for lndia to a foreign television net-work:

(b) if so, what are tne details in this regard;

(c) what is the tot'al cost involved;

(d) whether any efforts were made to implement the project in the country itself:
and

(e) if so, what are the details thereof and    with what results?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING AND IN THE DE-
PARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI H. K. L. BHAGAT): (a)
Doordarshan has no proposd to entrust production of films for it to any foreign television network or agency.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.

Power generators for medium     sized
Industrial Units

982. DR. BAPU KALDATE: Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state :

(a) whe'her Government have made it compulsory for the medium sized industrial units to have their own generators in some of the States where there is shorttge of power ;

(b) if so, which are the States and how many have responded to this measure;
and

(cj if the answer to part (a) 'above be in the negative, what other measures have been taken to supply adequa'.e power to medium sized industries?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRI ARIF
MOHD. KHAN): (a) to (c) The information is being obtained and will be laid on thc Table of the House.

Price of Sulphauioxole

983. SHRIMATI MAIMOONA SULTAN:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to refer to the. answer 10 Starred Question 113 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 5th March. 1984 and state:

(a) the reasons for not reducing the price of Sulphamoxole after 1982 particularly when the production of 'he drug has substantially gone up;

(b) the value of imported and indigenous raw materials used for the production of this drug, source of each raw meterial, quantity produced during the last three years, year-wise, and the price paid;

(c) the steps that have been contemplated to reduce the price 0f Sulphamoxole;


(d) thc names of various raw materials importer by the company directly or indirectly during the last three years, yearwise, with details of quantity imported, CIF price paid and source of import; and

(e) the leading formulations available in thc market based on this bulk drug including their prices and sales turnover of each during last two years, year-wise?

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS AND
FERTILIZERS (SHRI VASANT SATHE).
(a) and (c) After scrutiny of the Cost Audit Report of M/s. German Remedies for the year
1983 the company

